Justin Ray, Mayor Andrew Mitcham, Council Position No. 1 Greg Holden, Council Position No. 2 Bobby Warren, Council Position No. 3 James Singleton, Council Position No. 4 Gary Wubbenhorst, Council Position No. 5



Austin Bleess, City Manager Lorri Coody, City Secretary Leah Hayes, City Attorney

Jersey Village City Council – Special Session Meeting Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a Special Session Meeting of the City Council of the City of Jersey Village to be held on Tuesday, July 17, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Civic Center, 16327 Lakeview Drive, Jersey Village, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items. All agenda items are subject to action. The City Council reserves the right to meet in closed session on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

A. CALL TO ORDER AND ANNOUNCE A QUORUM IS PRESENT

B. CLOSE THE SPECIAL SESSION

Close the Special Session to Convene into Executive Session pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code Section 551.071 – Consult with Attorney and Section 551.072 – Deliberation Regarding Real Property.

C. EXECUTIVE SESSION

1. Pursuant to the Texas Open Meeting Act Section 551.071- Consult with Attorney and Section 551.072 - Deliberation Regarding Real Property, consult with the City Attorney regarding Cause No. 1061305; *Jones Road Holding Ltd. vs. City of Jersey Village, Texas;* County Civil Court at Law No. 2, Harris County, Texas and Cause No. 1074704; *Jones Road Project Ltd. vs. City of Jersey Village, Texas;* County Civil Court at Law No. 3, Harris County, Texas. *City Attorney*

D. ADJOURN EXECUTIVE SESSION

Adjourn the Executive Session, stating the date and time the Executive Session ended and Reconvene the Special Session.

E. SPECIAL SESSION CONTINUED

1. <u>Discuss and take appropriate action</u> concerning items discussed in Executive Session regarding Cause No. 1061305; *Jones Road Holding Ltd. vs. City of Jersey Village, Texas;* County Civil Court at Law No. 2, Harris County, Texas and Cause No. 1074704; *Jones Road Project Ltd. vs. City of Jersey Village, Texas;* County Civil Court at Law No. 3, Harris County, Texas, including, without limitation, consideration and approval of a proposed settlement of the *Jones Road Project, Ltd.* case. *Justin Ray, Mayor*

F. ADJOURN

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify in accordance with the Texas Open Meeting Act, the Agenda is posted for public information, at all times, for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of the meeting on the bulletin board located at City Hall, 16327 Lakeview, Jersey Village, TX 77040, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on the following date and time: July 13, 2018 at 10:15 a.m. and remained so posted until said meeting was convened.

Lorri Coody, TRMC
City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Jersey Village will provide for reasonable for persons attending City Council meetings. Request for accommodations must be made to the City Secretary 2102 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meetings. Agendas are posted on the International City Council meetings. for persons attending City Council meetings. Request for accommodations must be made to the City Secretar 2102 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meetings. Agendas are posted on the Internet Website at www.jerseyving.